

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Board of Trustees of Southwestern Illinois College, Community College District No. 522, St. Clair, Madison, Monroe, Randolph, Washington, Bond, Perry and Montgomery Counties, State of Illinois, that the regular meetings of the Personnel, Programs and Services Committee, the Planning and Policy Committee, and the Facilities and Finance Committee scheduled for 5:30 p.m., Wednesday, February 12, 2025 in the Marsh Conference Room at the Belleville Campus, 2500 Carlyle Avenue, Belleville, Illinois have been cancelled and rescheduled to the Board of Trustees meeting on Monday, February 17, 2025 at 5:30 p.m. in the Marsh Conference Room.

By Order of the Chairman of the Board of Trustees of Southwestern Illinois College, Community College District No. 522, St. Clair, Madison, Monroe, Randolph, Washington, Bond, Perry and Montgomery Counties, State of Illinois.

Dated this 11th day of February, 2025.

Beverly J. Fiss Board Secretary Board of Trustees Southwestern Illinois College District No. 522